Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name			Execution Date
F&G Research Inc. 08/03			08/03/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	ederico Gustavo		
Street Address:	Sarmiento 246 P.B.		
City:	Buenos Aires		
State/Country:	ARGENTINA		
Postal Code:	1041		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2			
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: 53132		3229	
Patent Number: 5374		1942	
Patent Number: 5374942 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (708)575-7602 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful			
Fax Number: (708)575-7602			
correspondence will be sent via oo wall when the tax allempt is unsuccessiul.			
Phone: 011 54 911 40447322 Email: federico_gilligan@hotmail.com			
Correspondent Name: F&G Research Inc.			
Address Line 1: 4140 Gordon Drive			
Address Line 4: Naples, FLORIDA 34102			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Federico Gustavo Gilligan	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, F&G Research, Inc., a Florida corporation having its principal offices at 4140 Gordon Drive, Naples, Florida 34102, ("Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Patent No.5,313,229, Entitled "Mouse and Method for Concurrent Cursor Position and Scrolling Control" and U.S. Patent No.5,374,942, Entitled "Mouse and Method for Concurrent Cursor Position and Scrolling Control" by virtue of Assignments, both recorded 03/08/2004 at Reel/Frame 015044/0290 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, Federico Gustavo Gilligan, an Argentine citizen, having his principal office at Sarmiento 246 P.B. Ciudad de Buenos Aires, 1041, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said patents and rights therein,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Thirty Dollars (\$30.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignee had this Assignment had not been made.

F & G RÉSEARCH INC. B∳/Federi¢6 G. Gilligan Title: President

Dated: 05/02/2008

RECORDED: 02/05/2008